BRIEF TENDER NOTICE Gram Panchayat at PAWANA Tq. HIMAYATNAGAR NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER NO. GRAM 01 /2020-21

Gram Panchyat, PAWANA Tq. HIMAYATNAGAR Dist. Nanded invites online percentage rate tender from Registered Open (**Registered Open**) in Zilla Parishad Nanded, in appropriate class/category as per Rural Development Department, Government of Maharashtra, Government Resolution.

sr	Name of work	Amount put	Amount	Downloading	Class of	Period For
no.		to tender	of E.M.D.	Cost of tender document	contractor	completion of work
	PROVIDING SOLAR POWER PLANT OF 1 KWP FOR SCHOOL BUILDING AND LED STREET LIGHT 36W ON EXISTING POLE At Gp PAWANA Tq HIMAYATNAGAR Dist Nanded (Under 15 th Finance Commission P.S.Level Yojana 2020-21)	200000/-	2000/-	200/-		3months
1	The complete bidding process will be online <u>(e-tendering) all the notifications regarding this</u> tender notice hereafter will be published online on website.					
2	Bidding document can be seen and downloaded from the website <u>http://mahatenders.gov.in</u> from 11:00 hours on 28/09/2021 to 02/10/2021 up to 17:00 hours.					
3	The bid can be submitted in electronic format on the website http://mahatenders.gov.in from 11:00 hours on on 28/09/2021 to 02/10/2021 The deadline for submission of bid is up to 17:00 hours on 02/10/2021					
4	 A) The Tender fee and Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) must be deposited through Net Banking/DD B) Hard Copy of Technical and financial envelope submit to Gram panchayat at 02/10/2021 at 11.00 to 17.00pm. 					
6	Technical Bids will be opened online on 02.10.2021 at 17:00 hours (if possible)on website <u>http://mahatenders.gov.in</u> in the office of The Gram Panchyat, PAWANA Tq. HIMAYATNAGAR Dist. Nanded.					
7	Time and Date of opening of financial bids will be informed by e-mail to responsive bidder.					
8	Security Deposit to be submitted at the time of agreement is 2% of contract price and balance 2% will be deducted from running bill.					
9	The guidelines to download the tender document and online submission of bids and procedure of tender opening can be downloaded from website http://mahatenders.gov.in					
10	Time allowed for completion of work is and defect liability period					
11	Earnest money which is 1 percent of the amount put to tender shall be only in the form of Fixed Deposit Receipt. In any other form like cash or cheque will not be accepted					
12	 a) The amount of earnest money will be forfeited in case of successful contractor does not pay the amount of initial security deposit within the time specified as stipulated by the Gram Panchyat, PAWANA Tq. HIMAYATNAGAR Dist. Nanded and complete the contract documents. In all other cases earnest money will be refundable. b) Rules for E-Tendering applicable as per G.R. issued by GAD on dt 26/11/2014. 					
13	All bideevs are compalsary to registered with Digital Signature certificate as per G R issued by GAD on dt 26/11/2014.					
14	Right to reject any all tenders without assigning any reason there of is reserved by the componenet aouthrity gram sevak sapanch gram panchayat Rawangaon					

Sd/-SARPANCH GRAM PANCHYAT, PAWANA Tq. HIMAYATNAGAR DIST. NANDED

Sd/-GRAM SEVAK GRAM PANCHYAT, PAWANA Tq. HIMAYATNAGAR DIST. NANDED